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Allegany Co. CC LINDSEY Dawne Lindsey Circuit Courts Allegany County dawne.lindsey@mdcourts.gov
Allegany Co. CC MAYNARD Catherine Maynard Circuit Courts Allegany County catherine.maynard@mdcourts.gov
Allegany Co. CC WILHELM Linda Wilhelm Circuit Courts Allegany County Linda.Wilhelm@mdcourts.gov
Allegany Co. DC BOSLEY Amy Bosley District Court Allegany County Amy.Bosley@mdcourts.gov
Allegany Co. DC VIAR Diane Viar District Court Allegany County diane.viar@mdcourts.gov
Allegany Garrett Comm. Office LAMONICA Annetta Lamonica District Court Allegany County Annetta.Lamonica@courts.state.md.us
Anne Arundel Co. CC ARNOLD Douglas Arnold Circuit Courts Anne Arundel County clarno00@aacounty.org
Anne Arundel Co. CC BURKE Sharon Burke Circuit Courts Anne Arundel County clburk00@aacounty.org
Anne Arundel Co. CC DILLARD-WOODY Kris Dillard-Woody Circuit Courts Anne Arundel County cldill00@aacounty.org
Anne Arundel Co. CC EARLY Kim Early Circuit Courts Anne Arundel County Kimberle.Early@courts.state.md.us
Anne Arundel Co. DC BARNETT Janice Barnett District Court Anne Arundel County Janice.Barnett@mdcourts.gov
Anne Arundel Co. DC LINDNER Michael Lindner District Court Anne Arundel County Michael.Lindner@mdcourts.gov
Anne Arundel Co. DC LUDIVIER-HUNT Linda Ludivier-Hunt District Court Anne Arundel County linda.hunt@mdcourts.gov
Anne Arundel Co. DC NEUGEBAUER Howard Neugebauer District Court Anne Arundel County Howard.Neugebauer@mdcourts.gov
Anne Arundel Co. DC SAQUELLA Peter Saquella District Court Anne Arundel County Peter.Saquella@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Budget & Finance FINNEY Rose Finney AOC Rose.Finney@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Budget & Finance SITAR Tammy Sitar AOC tammy.sitar@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Comm. & Public Affairs AKERS Allison Akers AOC allison.akers@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Court Operations SAMPSON Leland Sampson AOC Leland.Sampson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Court Operations SHAAK Christy Shaak AOC christy.shaak@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Court Operations WHEELER Lynne Wheeler AOC lynne.wheeler@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Education KELLER Mary Keller AOC mary.keller@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Education KLINE Nancy Kline AOC nancy.kline@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Education WILLIAMSON Kelly Williamson AOC kelly.williamson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Family Administration DUNSTON Michael Dunston AOC michael.dunston@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Government Relations PELZ Susanne Pelz AOC COUNTIES Suzanne.Pelz@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR BAGNALL Faith Bagnall AOC faith.bagnall@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR ELLIOTT Virginia Elliott AOC virginia.elliott@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR FARY Karen Fary AOC karen.fary@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR FERGUSON Tammy Ferguson AOC tammy.ferguson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR GOODE Marcy Goode AOC marcy.goode@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR GRAHAM Gail Graham AOC gail.graham@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR GREER Deborah Greer AOC deborah.greer@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR HARDISTY Susan Hardisty AOC susan.hardisty@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR HOYLE Alexandra Hoyle AOC alex.hardisty@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR HYRE Jeanette Hyre AOC jeanette.hyre@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR JACKSON Monica Jackson AOC monica.jackson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR KAMINSKI Debra Kaminski AOC debra.kaminski@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR KOTSCHENREUTHER Karen Kotschenreuther AOC karen.kotschenreuther@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR KRICH Rosanna Krich AOC rosanna.krich@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR KUSHINSKY Carl Kushinsky AOC carl.kushinsky@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR LANG Susanna Lang AOC susanna.lang@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR MATHEWS Gisele “GiGi” Mathews AOC gigi.mathews@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR MCCABE Linda McCabe AOC linda.mccabe@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR PETRILLO Lolli Petrillo AOC lolli.petrillo@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR QUALEY Jeffery Qualey AOC jeffery.qualey@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR ROBINSON Lee Robinson AOC lee.robinson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR ROBINSON Marti Robinson AOC marti.robinson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR SMITH Alexicia Smith AOC alexicia.smith@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR TERRY Gail Terry AOC gail.coleman-terry@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR THOMPSON Janean Thompson AOC janean.thompson@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR TUMMER Pat Tummer AOC Patricia.Tummer@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR VLNA Deborah Vlna AOC Debbie.Vlna@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR WASHINGTON William Washington AOC william.washington@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR WEST Rebecca West AOC rebecca.west@mdcourts.gov
AOC/HR WINKEL Connie Winkel AOC connie.winkel@mdcourts.gov
AOC/JIS CHEYNE Linda Cheyne AOC linda.cheyne@mdcourts.gov
AOC/JIS JONCZAK Michelle Jonczak AOC michelle.jonczak@mdcourts.gov
AOC/JIS NUDELL Theresa Nudell AOC theresa.nudell@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Judicial Institute GILBERT Benjamin Gilbert AOC benjamin.gilbert@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Mediation & Conflict PARKER Alecia Parker AOC alecia.parker@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Problem Solving STANSBURY Brenda Stansbury AOC brenda.stansbury@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Programs SEVILLA-SOMOZA Lorena Sevilla-Somoza AOC Lorena.Sevilla.Somoza@mdcourts.gov
AOC/Programs MACRO JOHNSON Alexandra Johnson AOC alexandra.johnson@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City CC ALEXANDER Lavinia Alexander Circuit Courts Baltimore City Lavinia.Alexander@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore City CC DUNGEE Deborah Dungee Circuit Courts Baltimore City Deborah.Dungee@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City CC MCCREADY Denise McCready Circuit Courts Baltimore City denise.mccready@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City CC MURPHY Sandra Murphy Circuit Courts Baltimore City Sandra.Murphy@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City Comm. Office LEWIS Linda Lewis District Court Baltimore City Linda.Lewis@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore City DC ABRAMS Mary Abrams District Court Baltimore City Mary.Abrams@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC BIZZELLE Saundra Bizzelle District Court Baltimore City Saundra.Bizzelle@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC BROWN Kim Brown District Court Baltimore City Kim.Brown@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC DAVIS Latasha Davis District Court Baltimore City latasha.davis@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC DODSON Danielle Dodson District Court Baltimore City Danielle.Dodson@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC LESTER Karen Lester District Court Baltimore City Karen.Lester@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC LEWIS Talisa Lewis District Court Baltimore City Talisa.Lewis@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC MELLETTE Cynthia Mellette District Court Baltimore City Cynthia.Mellette@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC TYSON Eugenia Tyson District Court Baltimore City Eugenia.Tyson@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore City DC YOUNG Berneda Young District Court Baltimore City berneda.young@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. CC DOVEL Dottie Dovel Circuit Courts Baltimore County Dottie.dovel@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. CC ENSOR Julie Ensor Circuit Courts Baltimore County Julie.Ensor@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. CC MCCOMAS Lori McComas Circuit Courts Baltimore County Lori.McComas@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. Comm. Office CHARNASKY Michael Charnasky District Court Baltimore County michael.charnasky@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. Comm. Office ELLINGSON Colleen Ellingson District Court Baltimore County Colleen.Ellingson@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore Co. Comm. Office FITCH Judith Fitch District Court Baltimore County Judith.Fitch@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore Co. Comm. Office MERSON Donald Merson District Court Baltimore County Donald.Merson@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore Co. DC CONNOLLY Mary Beth Connolly District Court Baltimore County Mary.Connolly@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC D’ANTONIO JoAnn D’Antonio District Court Baltimore County JoAnn.D'Antonio@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore Co. DC ESPOSITO Michael Esposito District Court Baltimore County samuel.Esposito@mdcourts.gov

Page 1 of 3



CONNECTors By Location
ORGANIZATION NAME LAST NAME FULL NAME DIVISION COUNTY EMAIL

Baltimore Co. DC FIELDS Maria Fields District Court Baltimore County maria.fields@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC HINES Sherry Hines District Court Baltimore County sherry.hines@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC JONES Laura Jones District Court Baltimore County laura.jones@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC SIMMET Lori Simmet District Court Baltimore County Lori.Simmet@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC STONE Lara Stone District Court Baltimore County Lara.Stone@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC VESPA Elvira Vespa District Court Baltimore County elvira.vespa@mdcourts.gov
Baltimore Co. DC WEBSTER Kathleen Webster District Court Baltimore County Kathleen.Webster@courts.state.md.us
Baltimore Co. DC WISNIEWSKI Whitney Wisniewski District Court Baltimore County
Calvert Co. CC HAWKINS Jackie Hawkins Circuit Courts Calvert County Jacqueline.Hawkins@mdcourts.gov
Calvert Co. Cc SMITH Kathy Smith Circuit Courts Calvert County Kathy.Smith@mdcourts.gov
Calvert Co. DC HARMON Megan Harmon District Court Calvert County megan.harmon@mdcourts.gov
Calvert Co. DC LOVELESS Patrick Loveless District Court Calvert County patrick.loveless@mdcourts.gov
Calvert Co. DC PROCHAZKA Kacey Prochazka District Court Calvert County kacey.prochazka@mdcourts.gov
Caroline Co. CC MINNER Dale Minner Circuit Courts Caroline County Dale.Minner@courts.state.md.us
Caroline Co. DC BOWMAN Amily Bowman District Court Caroline County Amily.Bowman@courts.state.md.us
Carroll Co. CC MOZZANO Theresa Mozzano Circuit Courts Carroll County Theresa.Mozzano@courts.state.md.us
Carroll Co. CC SEALING Donald Sealing Circuit Courts Carroll County Donald.Sealing@mdcourts.gov
Carroll Co. DC GLENN Kathryn Glenn District Court Carroll County Kathryn.Glenn@courts.state.md.us
Carroll Co. DC HAINES Cathy Haines District Court Carroll County Cathy.Haines@mdcourts.gov
Carroll Co. DC SMITH Mary K. Smith District Court Carroll County kay.smith@mdcourts.gov
Cecil Co. CC NOTARCOLA Charlene Notarcola Circuit Courts Cecil County charlene.notarcola@mdcourts.gov
Cecil Co. DC LAFONTAINE Sally LaFontaine District Court Cecil County sally.lafontaine@mdcourts.gov
Cecil Co. DC MILLER Cheryl Miller District Court Cecil County cheryl.miller@mdcourts.gov
Cecil Co. DC PRICE Shanon Price District Court Cecil County shanon.price@mdcourts.gov
Charles Co. CC BULLARD Ellie Bullard Circuit Courts Charles County ellie.bullard@mdcourts.gov
Charles Co. CC HANCOCK Sharon Hancock Circuit Courts Charles County sharon.hancock@mdcourts.gov
Charles Co. CC STAMPER Naomi Stamper Circuit Courts Charles County naomi.stamper@mdcourts.gov
Charles Co. CC TIPPETT Joyce Tippett Circuit Courts Charles County Joyce.Tippett@mdcourts.gov
Charles Co. Comm. Office PARENT Madonna Parent District Court Charles County Madonna.Parent@courts.state.md.us
Charles Co. DC LOVELESS Patrick Loveless District Court Charles County patrick.loveless@mdcourts.gov
Charles Co. DC PROCHAZKA Kacey Prochazka District Court Charles County kacey.prochazka@mdcourts.gov
Court of Appeals DECKER Bessie Decker Court Of Appeals Anne Arundel County bessie.decker@mdcourts.gov
Court of Special Appeals HILTON Gregory Hilton Court Of Special Appeals greg.hilton@mdcourts.gov
Court of Special Appeals MAY Kathryn May Court Of Special Appeals kathryn.may@mdcourts.gov
DCHQ/EDOC HAVEN Timothy Haven District Court Anne Arundel County Timothy.Haven@courts.state.md.us
DCHQ/EDOC HOGAN Robert Hogan District Court Anne Arundel County Robert.Hogan@mdcourts.gov
District Court Headquarters ARMIGER Susan Armiger District Court susan.armiger@mdcourts.gov
District Court Headquarters WARNKEN Roberta  Warnken District Court roberta.warnken@mdcourts.gov
Dorchester Co. CC CRAIG Amy J. Craig Circuit Courts Dorchester County Amy.Craig@courts.state.md.us
Dorchester Co. CC MARSHALL Joyce Marshall Circuit Courts Dorchester County Joyce.Marshall@courts.state.md.us
Dorchester Co. DC HOWELL Wanda Howell District Court Dorchester County Wanda.Howell@mdcourts.gov
Dorchester Co. DC MICHAEL Kimberly Michael District Court Dorchester County Kim.Michael@mdcourts.gov
Frederick Co. CC BYRD Lynda Byrd Circuit Courts Frederick County Lynda.Byrd@mdcourts.gov
Frederick Co. DC HURD Kimberly Hurd District Court Frederick County Kimberly.Hurd@mdcourts.gov
Frederick Co. DC SNYDER Sara Snyder District Court Frederick County sara.snyder@mdcourts.gov
Garrett Co. CC MILLER Tim Miller Circuit Courts Garrett County tim.miller@mdcourts.gov
Harford Co. CC REILLY Jim Reilly Circuit Courts Harford County James.Reilly@mdcourts.gov
Harford Co. CC SCHERER Teri L. Scherer Circuit Courts Harford County tlscherer@harfordcountymd.gov
Harford Co. CC SETTLE Linda Settle Circuit Courts Harford County Linda.Settle@mdcourts.gov
Harford Co. Comm. Office WEDDLE Anthony Weddle District Court Harford County Anthony.Weddle@courts.state.md.us
Harford Co. DC AGER Bobbi Ager District Court Harford County Bobbi.Ager@courts.state.md.us
Harford Co. DC HOFFMAN Patricia Hoffman District Court Harford County Patricia.Hoffman@mdcourts.gov
Harford Co. DC KUREK Penny Kurek District Court Harford County Penny.Kurek@mdcourts.gov
Harford Co. DC MUMMA Terri Mumma District Court Harford County Terri.Mumma@courts.state.md.us
Howard Co. CC LIEBNO Diana Liebno Circuit Courts Howard County diana.liebno@mdcourts.gov
Howard Co. CC MARTIN Sharon Martin Circuit Courts Howard County sharon.martin@mdcourts.gov
Howard Co. DC DICKERSON Megan Dickerson District Court Howard County Megan.Dickerson@mdcourts.gov
Howard Co. DC PARKS Kelly Parks District Court Howard County kelly.parks@mdcourts.gov
Howard Co. DC SMITH Mary K. Smith District Court Howard County kay.smith@mdcourts.gov
Kent Co. CC KENNARD Sherise Kennard Circuit Courts Kent County Sherise.Kennard@courts.state.md.us
Kent Co. CC MUMFORD Mark Mumford Circuit Courts Kent County Mark.Mumford@courts.state.md.us
Kent Co. DC WILLIAMS Debbie Williams District Court Kent County Debbie.Williams@courts.state.md.us
Montgomery Co. CC BUSHELL Karen Bushell Circuit Courts Montgomery County Karen.Bushell@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. CC CODY Judy Cody Circuit Courts Montgomery County judy.cody@courts.state.md.us
Montgomery Co. CC NOONAN Carol Noonan Circuit Courts Montgomery County Carol.Noonan@courts.state.md.us
Montgomery Co. Comm. Office CREEL Carolyn Creel District Court Montgomery County Carolyn.Creel@courts.state.md.us
Montgomery Co. DC BELL Bonnie Bell District Court Montgomery County bonnie.bell@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC BRENTON Stephanie Brenton District Court Montgomery County Stephanie.Brenton@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC BROWN Diana Brown District Court Montgomery County Diana.brown@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC BROWN J. Allen Brown District Court Montgomery County J.Allen.Brown@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC DIVICO Margaret Divico District Court Montgomery County margaret.divico@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC HEFNER Kathy Hefner District Court Montgomery County Kathy.hefner@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC HOPE Laurie Hope District Court Montgomery County Laurie.Hope@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC HUBBLE Ladeana Hubble District Court Montgomery County ladeana.hubble@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC INGRAM Rachel Ingram District Court Montgomery County rachel.ingram@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC LIDE Anita Lide District Court Montgomery County anita.lide@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC LOHMAN Judy Lohman District Court Montgomery County Judy.Lohman@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC MOFFATT Mary Moffatt District Court Montgomery County mary.moffatt@mdcourts.gov
Montgomery Co. DC PARKER Kathy Parker Circuit Courts Montgomery County kparker@mcccourt.com
Montgomery Co. DC SWEENEY Melinda Sweeney Circuit Courts Montgomery County msweeney@mcccourt.com
Prince George’s Co. CC WATKINS Brenda Watkins Circuit Courts Prince George’s County Brenda.Watkins@mdcourts.gov
Prince George’s Co. CC YOUNG Roxanne Young Circuit Courts Prince George’s County rlyoung@co.pg.md.us
Prince George’s Co. DC FUNK Krista Funk District Court Prince George’s County krista.funk@mdcourts.gov
Prince George’s Co. DC GROSS Markisha Gross District Court Prince George’s County Markisha.Gross@mdcourts.gov
Prince George’s Co. DC HILL Beverly Hill District Court Prince George’s County Beverly.Hill@mdcourts.gov
Prince George’s Co. DC PRENDER Robert Prender District Court Prince George’s County robert.prender@mdcourts.gov
Prince George’s Co. DC WILDE Joy Wilde District Court Prince George’s County Joy.Wilde@mdcourts.gov
Queen Anne’s Co. CC COX Terry Cox Circuit Courts Queen Anne’s County Terry.Cox@mdcourts.gov
Queen Anne’s Co. DC KIEL Deborah Kiel District Court Queen Anne’s County Debbie.Kiel@courts.state.md.us
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Somerset Co. CC HORNER Charles Horner Circuit Courts Somerset County Charles.Horner@mdcourts.gov
Somerset Co. CC JAMES Faith James Circuit Courts Somerset County Faith.James@courts.state.md.us
Somerset Co. DC TYLER Connie Tyler District Court Somerset County Constance.Tyler@courts.state.md.us
St. Mary's Co. CC CANTRELL Tracy Cantrell Circuit Courts St. Mary’s County tracy.cantrell@mdcourts.gov
St. Mary's Co. CC WILLIAMS Joanie Williams Circuit Courts St. Mary’s County joan.williams@mdcourts.gov
St. Mary's Co. DC LOVELESS Patrick Loveless District Court St. Mary’s County patrick.loveless@mdcourts.gov
St. Mary's Co. DC PROCHAZKA Kacey Prochazka District Court St. Mary’s County kacey.prochazka@mdcourts.gov
State Law Library RITTER Susan Ritter Court Related Agencies Susan.Ritter@mdcourts.gov
Talbot Co. CC MARTIN Ruth Martin Circuit Courts Talbot County ruth.martin@mdcourts.gov
Talbot Co. CC SHORTALL Mary Ann Shortall Circuit Courts Talbot County MaryAnn.Shortall@courts.state.md.us
Talbot Co. DC SPONHOLTZ Gerri Sponholtz District Court Talbot County Gerri.Sponholtz@mdcourts.gov
Washington Co. CC GROSSNICKLE Kristin Grossnickle Circuit Courts Washington County Kristin.Grossnickle@mdcourts.gov
Washington Co. CC WEAVER Dennis Weaver Circuit Courts Washington County dennis.weaver@mdcourts.gov
Washington Co. DC BOWEN Rachel Bowen District Court Washington County Rachel.Bowen@mdcourts.gov
Washington Co. DC HOLDEN Kristin Holden District Court Washington County kristin.holden@mdcourts.gov
Washington Co. DC POTTER Linda Potter District Court Washington County linda.potter@mdcourts.gov
Washington Co. DC RECTO Margaret Recto District Court Washington County margaret.recto@mdcourts.gov
Wicomico Co. CC MURRELL Valerie Murrell Circuit Courts Wicomico County valerie.murrell@courts.state.md.us
Wicomico Co. CC RESTEIN Wendy Restein Circuit Courts Wicomico County Wendy.Restein@courts.state.md.us
Wicomico Co. Comm. Office LUCK Kenneth Luck District Court Wicomico County Kenneth.Luck@courts.state.md.us
Wicomico Co. DC HURLEY Connie Hurley District Court Wicomico County Connie.Hurley@courts.state.md.us
Wicomico Co. DC LLEWELLYN-JONES Carol Llewellyn-Jones District Court Wicomico County Carol.Llewellyn-Jones@courts.state.md.us
Wicomico Co. DC ROBINSON Pat Robinson District Court Wicomico County pat.robinson@courts.state.md.us
Worcester Co. CC BRANIECKI Susan Braniecki Circuit Courts Worcester County Susan.Braniecki@courts.state.md.us
Worcester Co. CC MANUEL Bonnie Manuel Circuit Courts Worcester County Bonnie.Manuel@courts.state.md.us
Worcester Co. CC MULLINS Eric Mullins Circuit Courts Worcester County eric.mullins@courts.state.md.us
Worcester Co. DC GIBSON Elnora (Peaches) Gibson District Court Worcester County Elnora.Gibson@courts.state.md.us
Worcester Co. DC MORRIS Christine Morris District Court Worcester County Christine.Morris@courts.state.md.us
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